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Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m

1.2

Mini Challenge - Classifica Prove Libere 1

ACI Racing Weekend Misano, 4-5 Maggio 2024

Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'48.13935  9Mini JCW EvoBristot AndreaBRISTOT Andrea EVOITA

2     1'48.297        0.1588  10Mini JCW EvoMaccari EdoardoMACCARI Edoardo        0.158EVOITA

3     1'48.305        0.16611  12Mini JCW EvoDesiderio AlessandroDESIDERIO Federico        0.008EVOITA

4     1'48.762        0.62327  11Mini JCW EvoPalazzo AndreaPALAZZO Andrea        0.457EVOITA

5     1'48.974        0.83539  9Mini JCW EvoMartinelli MatteoMARTINELLI Matteo        0.212EVOITA

6     1'49.342        1.20333  9Mini JCW EvoGiorgi GabrieleGIORGI Gabriele        0.368EVOITA

7     1'49.585        1.44654  11Mini JCW EvoContessi CarloCONTESSI Carlo        0.243EVOITA

8     1'50.716        2.57724  9Mini JCW EvoCampoli AlessioCAMPOLI Alessio        1.131EVOITA

9     1'51.117        2.97817  11Mini JCW EvoPasquali DanielePASQUALI Daniele        0.401EVOITA

10     1'53.847        5.70837  11Mini JCW EvoTagliente GiovanniTAGLIENTE Giovanni        2.730EVOITA

11     1'59.031       10.89299  8Mini JCW EvoPromodrive MotorsportBonini AlessandroBONINI Alessandro        5.184LITEITA

12     1'59.874       11.73569  8Mini JCW LitePromodrive MotorsportMarchioro ChristianMARCHIORO Giacomo        0.843LITESMR

13     2'00.202       12.06388  8Mini JCW EvoPromodrive MotorsportCalcagno PaoloCALCAGNO Paolo        0.328LITEITA

14     2'00.594       12.45577  8Mini JCW EvoPromodrive MotorsportBaldassarri MattiaBALDASSARRI Thomas        0.392LITEITA

15     2'05.673       17.53467  7Mini JCW LitePromodrive MotorsportBagnasco AlessandroBAGNASCO Alessandro        5.079LITESMR

12°C

16°C

TrackDRY

63%

Condition:

Humidity: AIR

Clerk of the Course : Fabrizio Fondacci

03/05/2024 09:5809:30
EndStart  
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Mini Challenge - Classifica Prove Libere 1

ACI Racing Weekend Misano, 4-5 Maggio 2024

Time Deleted (1'50.362) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 61109.35 F. DESIDERIO

Time Deleted (1'49.747) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 8809.38 E. MACCARI

Time Deleted (1'52.942) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 81709.38 D. PASQUALI

Time Deleted (2'32.321) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 69909.38 A. BONINI

Time Deleted (1'48.736) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 63309.42 G. GIORGI

Time Deleted (1'54.422) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 65409.44 C. CONTESSI

Time Deleted (1'56.845) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 83709.44 G. TAGLIENTE

Time Deleted (1'58.581) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 89909.45 A. BONINI

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

GIORGI 33 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'53.594  133,93009:34'34.052G.

GIORGI 33 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'49.342 -4.252  139,13809:36'23.394G.

MACCARI 8 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'48.704 -0.638  139,95409:42'15.781E.

DESIDERIO 11 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'48.305 -0.399  140,47009:43'44.713F.

MACCARI 8 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'48.297 -0.008  140,48009:44'04.078E.

BRISTOT 35 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'48.288 -0.009  140,49209:46'40.123A.

BRISTOT 35 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'48.139 -0.149  140,68609:55'33.718A.

Clerk of the Course : Fabrizio Fondacci

03/05/2024 09:5809:30
EndStart  
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BEST LAP

    1'48.1391 BRISTOT Andrea Mini JCW Evo35
    1'48.2972 MACCARI Edoardo Mini JCW Evo8
    1'48.3053 DESIDERIO Federico Mini JCW Evo11
    1'48.7624 PALAZZO Andrea Mini JCW Evo27
    1'48.9745 MARTINELLI Matteo Mini JCW Evo39
    1'49.3426 GIORGI Gabriele Mini JCW Evo33
    1'49.5857 CONTESSI Carlo Mini JCW Evo54
    1'50.7168 CAMPOLI Alessio Mini JCW Evo24
    1'51.1179 PASQUALI Daniele Mini JCW Evo17
    1'53.84710 TAGLIENTE Giovanni Mini JCW Evo37
    1'59.03111 BONINI Alessandro Mini JCW Evo99
    1'59.87412 MARCHIORO Giacomo Mini JCW Lite69
    2'00.20213 CALCAGNO Paolo Mini JCW Evo88
    2'00.59414 BALDASSARRI Thomas Mini JCW Evo77
    2'05.67315 BAGNASCO Alessandro Mini JCW Lite67

SPEED

Mini JCW Evo 194,9MACCARI Edoardo 1 8
Mini JCW Evo 194,2BRISTOT Andrea 2 35
Mini JCW Evo 194,2PASQUALI Daniele 3 17
Mini JCW Evo 193,2MARTINELLI Matteo 4 39
Mini JCW Evo 192,5CONTESSI Carlo 5 54
Mini JCW Evo 192,5PALAZZO Andrea 6 27
Mini JCW Evo 191,8DESIDERIO Federico 7 11
Mini JCW Evo 190,8GIORGI Gabriele 8 33
Mini JCW Evo 190,1CAMPOLI Alessio 9 24
Mini JCW Evo 186,2TAGLIENTE Giovanni 10 37
Mini JCW Evo 171,4CALCAGNO Paolo 11 88
Mini JCW Lite 171,4MARCHIORO Giacomo 12 69
Mini JCW Evo 169,0BALDASSARRI Thomas 13 77
Mini JCW Lite 169,0BAGNASCO Alessandro 14 67
Mini JCW Evo 166,7BONINI Alessandro 15 99

SEG. 1

      28.352PALAZZO Andrea1 27

      28.355GIORGI Gabriele2 33

      28.380BRISTOT Andrea3 35

      28.386CONTESSI Carlo4 54

      28.451DESIDERIO Federico5 11

      28.469MACCARI Edoardo6 8

      28.498MARTINELLI Matteo7 39

      28.742CAMPOLI Alessio8 24

      29.162PASQUALI Daniele9 17

      29.526TAGLIENTE Giovanni10 37

      30.537BONINI Alessandro11 99

      31.037BALDASSARRI Thomas12 77

      31.199MARCHIORO Giacomo13 69

      31.329CALCAGNO Paolo14 88

      31.598BAGNASCO Alessandro15 67

SEG. 2

      25.433PALAZZO Andrea1 27

      25.465BRISTOT Andrea2 35

      25.519MACCARI Edoardo3 8

      25.574MARTINELLI Matteo4 39

      25.600DESIDERIO Federico5 11

      25.614GIORGI Gabriele6 33

      25.880CONTESSI Carlo7 54

      26.098PASQUALI Daniele8 17

      26.360CAMPOLI Alessio9 24

      26.586TAGLIENTE Giovanni10 37

      27.986BONINI Alessandro11 99

      28.156CALCAGNO Paolo12 88

      28.429MARCHIORO Giacomo13 69

      28.651BAGNASCO Alessandro14 67

      29.125BALDASSARRI Thomas15 77

SEG. 3

      30.082BRISTOT Andrea1 35

      30.099MACCARI Edoardo2 8

      30.254GIORGI Gabriele3 33

      30.287DESIDERIO Federico4 11

      30.315MARTINELLI Matteo5 39

      30.506PALAZZO Andrea6 27

      30.762CONTESSI Carlo7 54

      30.900PASQUALI Daniele8 17

      31.223CAMPOLI Alessio9 24

      32.365TAGLIENTE Giovanni10 37

      33.314BALDASSARRI Thomas11 77

      33.664MARCHIORO Giacomo12 69

      34.021CALCAGNO Paolo13 88

      35.504BAGNASCO Alessandro14 67

      37.419BONINI Alessandro15 99

SEG. 4

      23.883DESIDERIO Federico1 11

      23.929BRISTOT Andrea2 35

      24.003PALAZZO Andrea3 27

      24.015MACCARI Edoardo4 8

      24.129MARTINELLI Matteo5 39

      24.301CONTESSI Carlo6 54

      24.352GIORGI Gabriele7 33

      24.364CAMPOLI Alessio8 24

      24.547PASQUALI Daniele9 17

      25.039TAGLIENTE Giovanni10 37

      26.561CALCAGNO Paolo11 88

      26.795BONINI Alessandro12 99

      27.002MARCHIORO Giacomo13 69

      27.074BALDASSARRI Thomas14 77

      27.631BAGNASCO Alessandro15 67

03/05/2024
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Mini Challenge - Ideal Time Prove Libere 1

ACI Racing Weekend Misano, 4-5 Maggio 2024

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

+0.095
Mini JCW Evo       28.380       25.465       30.082       23.929351 BRISTOT A. (ITA)

+       0.2831    1'48.139
    1'47.856

+0.161  +0.027

 
Mini JCW Evo       28.469       25.519       30.099       24.01582 MACCARI E. (ITA)

+       0.1952    1'48.297
    1'48.102

 +0.051+0.144

 
Mini JCW Evo       28.451       25.600       30.287       23.883113 DESIDERIO F. (ITA)

+       0.0843    1'48.305
    1'48.221

+0.003 +0.081 

 
Mini JCW Evo       28.352       25.433       30.506       24.003274 PALAZZO A. (ITA)

+       0.4684    1'48.762
    1'48.294

+0.319 +0.086+0.063

+0.360
Mini JCW Evo       28.498       25.574       30.315       24.129395 MARTINELLI M. (ITA)

+       0.4585    1'48.974
    1'48.516

  +0.098

+0.164
Mini JCW Evo       28.355       25.614       30.254       24.352336 GIORGI G. (ITA)

+       0.7676    1'49.342
    1'48.575

+0.331  +0.272

 
Mini JCW Evo       28.386       25.880       30.762       24.301547 CONTESSI C. (ITA)

+       0.2567    1'49.585
    1'49.329

+0.110 +0.146 

+0.027
Mini JCW Evo       28.742       26.360       31.223       24.364248 CAMPOLI A. (ITA)

+       0.0278    1'50.716
    1'50.689

   

 
Mini JCW Evo       29.162       26.098       30.900       24.547179 PASQUALI D. (ITA)

+       0.4109    1'51.117
    1'50.707

 +0.039+0.371

+0.241
Mini JCW Evo       29.526       26.586       32.365       25.0393710 TAGLIENTE G. (ITA)

+       0.33110    1'53.847
    1'53.516

 +0.090 

 
Mini JCW Evo       31.329       28.156       34.021       26.5618811 CALCAGNO P. (ITA)

+       0.13513    2'00.202
    2'00.067

 +1'33.641+0.228

+0.044
Mini JCW Evo       31.037       29.125       33.314       27.0747712 BALDASSARRI T. (ITA)

+       0.04414    2'00.594
    2'00.550

   

+0.722
Mini JCW Lite       31.598       28.651       35.504       27.6316713 BAGNASCO A. (SMR)

+       2.28915    2'05.673
    2'03.384

+0.640  +0.927

Missing Sector
Mini JCW Lite69 MARCHIORO G. (SMR)

    1'59.874

Missing Sector
Mini JCW Evo99 BONINI A. (ITA)

    1'59.031

1'47.750      28.352       25.433Overall Ideal Time       30.082       23.883

03/05/2024



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m

1.5
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8 E. MACCARI (1'48.297)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       36.779       27.458       32.732 169,8

 2       34.256       25.712     2'00.650      31.697       28.985 191,5  9:34'54.787

 3       30.858       24.377     1'51.912      30.039       26.638 194,9  9:36'46.699

 4       30.919       24.079     1'49.747      28.981       25.768 C 193,9  9:38'36.446

 5       30.758       25.043     1'50.631      29.097       25.733 193,5  9:40'27.077

 6       30.411       24.040     1'48.704      28.634       25.619 193,2  9:42'15.781

 7       30.099       24.066     1'48.297      28.613       25.519 194,2  9:44'04.078

 8       34.073       40.565     2'09.183      28.469       26.076 P 192,9  9:46'13.261

 9       30.976       27.192     3'06.935    1'41.984       26.783 P 193,5  9:49'20.196

 10       30.230       24.015     1'48.477      28.522       25.710 193,2  9:51'08.673

 11       30.114       24.215     1'48.449      28.518       25.602 193,5  9:52'57.122

 12       44.288      28.811       25.579 179,1

11 F. DESIDERIO (1'48.305)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       31.440       24.683     1'54.622      31.563       26.936 189,1  9:34'36.335

 3       30.907       24.351     1'50.362      29.228       25.876 C 190,5  9:36'26.697

 4       30.596       24.786     1'50.518      28.821       26.315 190,8  9:38'17.215

 5       30.619       24.362     1'49.835      28.752       26.102 190,1  9:40'07.050

 6       30.516       24.215     1'49.358      28.546       26.081 189,8  9:41'56.408

 7       30.290       23.964     1'48.305      28.451       25.600 190,1  9:43'44.713

 8       30.287       24.291     1'49.248      28.751       25.919 190,8  9:45'33.961

 9       30.695       24.441     1'49.840      28.514       26.190 C 190,8  9:47'23.801

 10       32.442       44.366     2'11.879      28.501       26.570 CP 190,8  9:49'35.680

 11       30.626       24.280     2'50.892    1'29.900       26.086 P 189,8  9:52'26.572

 12       30.515       23.930     1'49.306      28.625       26.236 191,8  9:54'15.878

 13       30.304       23.883     1'48.609      28.703       25.719 191,2  9:56'04.487

17 D. PASQUALI (1'51.117)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       36.549       27.244       36.635 170,9

 2       33.402       26.163     2'00.651      32.479       28.607 191,8  9:34'53.331

 3       31.373       25.018     1'55.066      31.066       27.609 194,2  9:36'48.397

 4       31.518       25.376     1'52.942      29.355       26.693 C 190,1  9:38'41.339

 5       33.084       25.182     1'54.830      29.665       26.899 189,1  9:40'36.169

 6       31.220       24.615     1'51.665      29.372       26.458 190,8  9:42'27.834

 7       31.307       24.610     1'51.606      29.182       26.507 189,8  9:44'19.440

 8       31.006       42.455     2'09.305      29.162       26.682 P 192,5  9:46'28.745

 9       31.224       25.133     3'11.971    1'48.469       27.145 P 191,2  9:49'40.716

 10       32.255       25.075     1'54.345      30.147       26.868 191,5  9:51'35.061

 11       31.113       24.547     1'51.185      29.216       26.309 190,1  9:53'26.246

 12       30.900       24.586     1'51.117      29.533       26.098 191,5  9:55'17.363

24 A. CAMPOLI (1'50.716)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       39.341       28.003       37.375 137,1

 2       34.538       39.430     2'16.352      33.447       28.937 P 182,4  9:35'11.783

 3       33.575       26.545     3'11.131    1'42.240       28.771 P 188,2  9:38'22.914

 4     1'08.746       53.203     3'12.797      30.924       39.924 P 72,5  9:41'35.711

 5       34.251       26.223     4'24.075    2'54.305       29.296 P 190,1  9:45'59.786

 6       32.414       25.398     1'54.832      29.822       27.198 188,5  9:47'54.618

 7       31.475       24.815     1'52.356      29.415       26.651 189,1  9:49'46.974

 8       31.842       25.046     1'52.748      29.214       26.646 189,5  9:51'39.722

 9       31.483       24.818     1'51.596      28.935       26.360 190,1  9:53'31.318

 10       31.223       24.364     1'50.716      28.742       26.387 188,2  9:55'22.034

27 A. PALAZZO (1'48.762)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       36.651       26.705       31.661 186,2

 2       33.751       25.864     1'58.320      30.962       27.743 192,2  9:34'53.652

 3       31.183       24.463     1'51.819      29.835       26.338 190,5  9:36'45.471

 4       31.043       38.931     2'04.811      28.995       25.842 P 190,5  9:38'50.282

 5       31.289       24.213     2'53.109    1'31.295       26.312 P 189,8  9:41'43.391

 6       31.251       24.003     1'49.371      28.558       25.559 192,2  9:43'32.762

 7       31.221       24.035     1'49.639      28.538       25.845 192,5  9:45'22.401

 8       30.720       24.004     1'49.187      28.835       25.628 191,2  9:47'11.588

 9       36.314       39.708     2'17.026      29.121       31.883 P 151,9  9:49'28.614

 10       31.784       30.503     2'53.756    1'24.432       27.037 P 192,5  9:52'22.370

 11       30.506       24.238     1'48.834      28.352       25.738 191,5  9:54'11.204

 12       30.825       24.089     1'48.762      28.415       25.433 192,2  9:55'59.966

33 G. GIORGI (1'49.342)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       37.673       27.446       35.834 149,8

 2       31.206       24.828     1'53.594      30.483       27.077 187,8  9:34'34.052

 3       30.585       24.352     1'49.342      28.627       25.778 189,8  9:36'23.394

 4       30.692       39.564     2'04.648      28.524       25.868 P 190,1  9:38'28.042

 5       32.722       24.548     3'22.523    1'51.338       33.915 P 184,9  9:41'50.565

 6       30.320       24.149     1'48.736      28.493       25.774 C 190,1  9:43'39.301

 7       36.971       25.800     2'00.873      28.551       29.551 149,4  9:45'40.174

 8       33.038       26.821     1'56.217      29.406       26.952 186,9  9:47'36.391

 9       30.254       25.327     1'49.550      28.355       25.614 C 190,8  9:49'25.941

 10       31.647       40.388     2'07.947      29.689       26.223 CP 188,5  9:51'33.888

 11       42.077    2'11.871       35.572 135,3

35 A. BRISTOT (1'48.139)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       41.908       28.355       37.701 131,5

 2       32.738       25.546     2'02.121      33.154       30.683 189,8  9:39'11.937

 3       31.040       24.909     1'51.575      29.209       26.417 190,8  9:41'03.512

 4       31.151       32.512     1'58.109      28.640       25.806 191,5  9:43'01.621

 5       30.370       24.205     1'50.214      29.721       25.918 194,2  9:44'51.835

 6       30.082       24.361     1'48.288      28.380       25.465 192,9  9:46'40.123

 7       33.905       39.215     2'07.869      28.549       26.200 P 190,8  9:48'47.992

 8       32.226       24.950     3'08.940    1'44.333       27.431 P 184,6  9:51'56.932

 9       30.179       24.371     1'48.647      28.560       25.537 193,2  9:53'45.579

 10       30.243       23.929     1'48.139      28.407       25.560 192,9  9:55'33.718

37 G. TAGLIENTE (1'53.847)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       50.203       37.510       42.566 93,3

 2       37.683       27.672     2'23.958      38.909       39.694 186,2  9:35'42.991

 3       35.362       26.227     2'02.806      32.546       28.671 184,0  9:37'45.797

 4       33.772       25.667     1'57.386      30.782       27.165 185,6  9:39'43.183

 5       33.051       25.545     1'55.428      29.943       26.889 184,3  9:41'38.611

 6       34.322       25.227     1'56.473      29.962       26.962 185,2  9:43'35.084

 7       33.025       25.661     1'56.845      31.192       26.967 C 184,6  9:45'31.929

 8       33.002       25.039     1'56.035      30.205       27.789 185,2  9:47'27.964

 9       32.719       25.620     1'54.926      29.660       26.927 185,9  9:49'22.890

 10       32.365       25.129     1'53.847      29.526       26.827 185,9  9:51'16.737

 11       33.274       25.255     1'54.690      29.543       26.618 184,3  9:53'11.427

 12       33.084       26.529     1'56.040      29.841       26.586 185,6  9:55'07.467

39 M. MARTINELLI (1'48.974)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       42.004       28.392       37.541 137,6

 2       32.639       25.813     2'02.756      33.766       30.538 189,8  9:39'11.122

 3       36.957       25.718     2'00.001      29.072       28.254 161,2  9:41'11.123

 4       31.109       24.375     1'50.952      29.192       26.276 189,1  9:43'02.075

 5       30.315       24.129     1'48.974      28.596       25.934 191,5  9:44'51.049

 6       32.386       24.545     1'51.003      28.498       25.574 164,1  9:46'42.052

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled03/05/2024
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 7       30.423       24.633     1'49.334      28.678       25.600 C 193,2  9:48'31.386

 8       35.614       39.864     2'15.394      31.247       28.669 CP 171,4  9:50'46.780

 9       32.195       24.828     3'11.102    1'47.253       26.826 P 183,4  9:53'57.882

 10       30.615       24.174     1'49.397      28.833       25.775 190,1  9:55'47.279

54 C. CONTESSI (1'49.585)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       38.247       29.082       32.987 154,5

 2       34.702       25.468     2'00.199      30.894       29.135 189,8  9:35'11.565

 3       31.481       24.796     1'51.817      29.195       26.345 191,2  9:37'03.382

 4       31.136       25.069     1'51.340      28.663       26.472 189,8  9:38'54.722

 5       36.468       44.149     2'22.658      31.383       30.658 P 168,2  9:41'17.380

 6       31.253       24.842     2'45.643    1'23.230       26.318 P 189,5  9:44'03.023

 7       32.316       25.428     1'54.422      28.649       28.029 C 192,5  9:45'57.445

 8       30.872       24.447     1'49.585      28.386       25.880 190,1  9:47'47.030

 9       30.963       39.530     2'05.918      28.949       26.476 191,5  9:49'52.948

 10       34.848       41.607     2'15.405      31.250       27.700 P 167,4  9:52'08.353

 11       33.577       25.208     2'44.655    1'19.650       26.220 P 190,8  9:54'53.008

 12       30.762       24.301     1'49.779      28.809       25.907 190,5  9:56'42.787

67 A. BAGNASCO (2'05.673)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       44.154       32.858       43.159 115,5

 2       44.145       33.486     2'28.497      35.347       35.519 115,5  9:38'01.981

 3       42.316     1'14.101     3'09.442      36.767       36.258 P 163,4  9:41'11.423

 4       37.492       29.010     4'08.431    2'28.614       33.315 P 167,2  9:45'19.854

 5       35.856       29.374     2'08.552      33.395       29.927 169,0  9:47'28.406

 6       36.144       27.631     2'05.673      32.525       29.373 168,2  9:49'34.079

 7       35.504       45.496     2'21.736      31.598       29.138 P 168,8  9:51'55.815

 8       39.559       31.090     3'04.673    1'25.373       28.651 P 155,6  9:55'00.488

69 G. MARCHIORO (1'59.874)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       49.133       34.075       40.421 117,9

 2       39.641       31.745     2'25.942      40.125       34.431 156,5  9:38'18.292

 3       50.292       59.197     2'57.958      35.384       33.085 P  9:41'16.250

 4       36.874       28.363     4'12.946    2'36.770       30.939 P 164,4  9:45'29.196

 5       34.784       28.502     2'07.728      34.543       29.899  9:47'36.924

 6       35.731       31.200     2'07.203      31.509       28.763 169,0  9:49'44.127

 7       33.664       27.002     2'01.418      31.775       28.977 171,4  9:51'45.545

 8     1'59.874      31.199       28.429 170,3  9:53'45.419

 9     2'12.141      34.252       33.258 161,7  9:55'57.560

77 T. BALDASSARRI (2'00.594)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       46.613       36.088       41.119 117,1

 2       42.623       33.774     2'33.139      38.830       37.912 125,6  9:37'59.181

 3       43.041     1'10.074     3'07.017      38.255       35.647 P 126,9  9:41'06.198

 4       36.305       29.638     4'52.152    3'10.803       35.406 P 166,2  9:45'58.350

 5       34.615       28.653     2'10.700      35.810       31.622 167,2  9:48'09.050

 6       33.948       28.261     2'05.726      32.886       30.631 168,2  9:50'14.776

 7       33.643       28.346     2'03.731      31.858       29.884 169,0  9:52'18.507

 8       35.292       28.138     2'03.878      31.323       29.125 168,5  9:54'22.385

 9       33.314       27.074     2'00.594      31.037       29.169 169,0  9:56'22.979

88 P. CALCAGNO (2'00.202)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1        44.551 106,9

 2       47.548       31.529     2'42.983      44.360       39.546 105,8  9:38'34.156

 3       47.834       49.357     2'51.018      39.483       34.344 P 115,6  9:41'25.174

 4     4'50.428    2'55.064       35.582 P 125,9  9:46'15.602

 5     2'08.441      34.393       29.749 162,4  9:48'24.043

 6       34.542       26.924     2'02.552      32.258       28.828 168,5  9:50'26.595

 7     2'00.202      31.557       28.156 171,2  9:52'26.797

 8     2'05.678      32.100       28.773 143,8  9:54'32.475

 9       34.021       26.561     2'00.355      31.329       28.444 171,4  9:56'32.830

99 A. BONINI (1'59.031)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       44.797       31.951       44.268 144,0

 2       37.419       28.562     2'17.222      36.359       34.882 154,1  9:37'42.225

 3       44.280       45.768     2'32.321      31.963       30.310 CP 125,3  9:40'14.546

 4       26.795     4'16.645    2'35.089 P 93,6  9:44'31.191

 5     1'58.581      30.537       28.464 C 164,9  9:46'29.772

 6       47.286       47.990     2'50.565      37.076       38.213 P 122,4  9:49'20.337

 7     3'19.637    1'49.293       29.610 P 163,6  9:52'39.974

 8     2'02.502      30.919       27.986  9:54'42.476

 9     1'59.031      31.296       28.357 166,7  9:56'41.507

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled03/05/2024


